1 PS8736C                      12/19/05
Features
• 14.318 MHz Crystal Input
• Selectable of 100, 133, 166, 200, 266, 333, and 400 MHz
CPU Output Frequencies
• SMBus: Power Management Control
• Spread Spectrum support (-0.5% down spread)
• Packaging (Pb-free & Green available):

Clock Generator for Intel
PCI Express Mobile Chipset
Ordering Information(1,2,3)
Ordering Code Package Code      Package Description
PI6C410MA A 56-Pin, 240mil wide, 0.5mm pitch TSSOP
PI6C410MAE A Pb-free & Green 56-Pin, 240mil wide, 0.5mm pitch TSSOP
PI6C410MAAE A Pb-free & Green 56-Pin, 240mil wide, 0.5mm pitch TSSOP
PI6C410MAAEX A Pb-free & Green 56-Pin, 240mil wide, 0.5mm pitch TSSOP , Tape and Reel
Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2. E = Pb-free and Green
3. X Suffix = Tape/Reel